

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.12625 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05	01.10.2024	<u>NJS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. Considering the submissions made with reference to the judgment dated 30.03.2017 in O.S.No.44 of 2014, on the file of the Principal Junior Civil Judge, Gudur, there is a threat of dispossession as stated in the affidavit filed in support of the Interlocutory Application, there shall be a direction to both the parties to maintain <i>status quo</i> existing as on today, with respect to the subject matter property. List on 29.10.2024, for filing counter affidavit. <u>NJS, J</u> Ssv	